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Man in court for allegedly
possessing false ICAC warrant
card

1 August 2014

A man was brought to the Eastern Magistracy today (Friday) after being charged by the ICAC for
allegedly possessing a false ICAC warrant card.

Wang Xiao, 23, financial analyst, who was charged yesterday (Thursday), faced one count of
possessing a false instrument, contrary to Section 75(2) of the Crimes Ordinance.

No plea was taken. Principal Magistrate Ms Bina Chainrai adjourned the case to September 4 this
year, pending ICAC further enquiries.

The case arose from a referral from the Police. Subsequent ICAC enquiries uncovered the above
alleged offence.

The charge alleged that on February 13 this year, the defendant, without lawful authority or excuse,
had in his custody or under his control an ICAC warrant card, which he knew or believed to be false.

The defendant was granted cash bail of $20,000. He was also ordered to surrender all travel
documents, not to leave Hong Kong, and report to the Police once a week.

The Police had rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

The prosecution was today represented by Acting Senior Public Prosecutor Jonathan Lin, assisted
by ICAC officer Ken Wong.
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廉署起訴男子涉嫌管有虛假廉署授

權證今提堂

2014年8月1日

一名男子涉嫌管有虛假廉政公署授權證，被廉署拘控。被告今日（星期五）被帶往東區裁判法院應
訊。

王驍，二十三歲，財務分析師，於昨日（星期四）被控一項管有虛假文書罪名，涉嫌違反《刑事罪行
條例》第75(2)條。

被告毋須答辯。主任裁判官錢禮將案件押後至本年九月四日，以待廉署進一步調查。

廉署較早時接獲警方轉介案件，調查後揭發上述涉嫌罪行。

控罪指被告涉嫌於本年二月十三日，在無合法權限或辯解下，保管或控制一張他知道或相信是虛假的
廉署授權證。

被告獲准以二萬元現金保釋外出。他亦受命交出所有旅遊證件、不准離開香港及每星期向警方報到一
次。

警方在廉署調查案件期間提供全面協助。

控方今日由署理高級檢控官連普禧代表出庭，並由廉署人員黃志剛協助。
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